3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 L0C DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-23-188706 040CT2023 | TB | RK
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
21500272-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150027-2 C TOOL ING KIT PNEUMAT IC
[-2150027-71 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 LL
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RING TOUNGUE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i%zr TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4. 80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 2.00-3.30 mm [.079-.130 INI _ [ 1 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED A8
TERMINAL 114-3118 * * -1 2119082-9 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
éEEH%\gE\?%N 7 7 oo RN 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 043| .
3 - W 1 21190831 RETAINER, TINSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ BRI 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 038
- 1 ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 197
TE8 8TOE6R2M81N1AL TE8 8TOE6R2M8IN2AL TE88TOE6R3MOINWAL TE88TOE6R3MOIN2AL “RETRET Sl COUNTER MAGNETIC 64
- W 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- ? 7 ’-18037-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- W 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- ? 7 21680718~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .188 66
- W 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 4 | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
1. 00mm?2 1 98+/-0.05 [ 078+/- 00?1 6 5 - 7 7 7-2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
0. 75mm? 1.934/-0.05 [.076+/-.002]1 7.0 -1 212 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0. 50mm? 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 7.5 - 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- W 1 27003961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
|!|~—v!| - 1 ] 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- W 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- W 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -] 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING 1818 LU WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 33
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ B A c168083-9  |oCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 311 B
- ? 7 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF | TEM 2472 _ 1 1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il A e 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 23
APPLICATOR WAS OQUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B N 5 500813 SPRING. COMPRESS [ON 55
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. s WARNTNG - l l 1803292-4 DRAG 12%
- 1-1901696-0 STRIP GUIDE, REAR
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T-1901695-0 |STRIP GUIDE FRONT g
DOCUMENT 10155000, FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T2 T 20783851 |SCR BRSC. Reis (ME X T2 &
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -1 [-240641-4 SPACER 16
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN[= [T 240644-1 [ PLATE, REAR SHEAR e
1 - W 1 690487-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 ] ? 1 1803000 -1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED &
1 - 1 1 1-690474-6 BLADE, SLUG !
- - - - - 6
- 1 1 2-240641-5 SPACER 5
- W 1 238011-7 BGLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 7 1 3-2119582-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- W 1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 ] ? 1 6-456400-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 040CT2073 pr— o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
R KNEPPER 040CT2023 —— ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 040CT20723 | NAME
A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON mm G BAILEY OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150022 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

e Ty (0

43.9£0.095

0
-0 - o

RAM SET-UP
-t [YPE

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM POST T TON -

30mm STROKE

e o 0A0LTE023 o TE Connectivit
T.BROOKENS y
CHF? NEPPER 040CT2023 —— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS oS OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD 040CT2023 |NAME
G.BATLEY
e ATLANTIC VERSION S ERTHE
I PLC +- i pplircaror
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {§{::}ﬂi i TR T )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e :
ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150022
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -1 SHEET ? OFA e C
ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150022-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
7-2150022-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 a8
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RING TOUNGUE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r‘ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
00T 0 L Te8 . oD T EEUAE IR S E UL — 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
XEEMM%MN Hassnie - 2079764~ 1 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
SPECTFICATION AT9106 - | 2119083- | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | 28449404 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ — 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -~ 14 c019383-9 SCR, BASC, fofts (M6 X 20) 186
880628 | 8806282 880630 | 8806302 - RE 9949710-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641 -2 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 152
- | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 16 144
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
- | 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACILFIC 140
- | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
ST7E TgJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - | 7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
0. 75mm? 1.934/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 7.0 -2 2168078~ | SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0 50mm? 1 88+/-0 05 [ 07d4+/- 007] 7.5 - W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 ¥ 8 57
-2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 18 56
-2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK. HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | 1803602- SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 3
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING | LT SR, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k 8.0 29
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR, | -~ | 240639 - | STRIPPER (MACHINING) e
-2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 25
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 2472 . _ | 1752371-5 PLATE STRIP GUIDE >
/AN CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE il c-2ce8l-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION iy
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNING - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
ZL ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | 1-1901696-0 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - l Wwwgﬁggff>f é;iéERGUIDE’ HONT 12
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN T IR B
JOLUMENT 020000, REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T - - 0
- | 690482 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
IR 1803000- ANVIL. COMBINATION, END FEED 8
- | 1-690474-6 BLADE. SLUG 7
: f f 6
- | 2-240641-5 SPACER 5
- | 23801 1-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
IR 3-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1] 6-456406-5 CRIMPER, WLRE PREMIUM W
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS AU BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 040CT20723 pr— o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS - TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 040CT2023 L] TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 040CT20723 | NAME
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRGO[;U%ISLPECY OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150022 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

W7

>

‘IID REF

RAM SET-UP

— 15+0.95

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

6 6 P LTR

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

PACTIFTC VERSTON
4

PRODUCT SPEC

NZkTToN" DWTN.BROOKENS 040CT2023 —TE TE Connectivity
CHFs KNEPPER 040CT2023 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTHERRANCES UNLESS  evD 040CT2023 |naME
- G BAILEY OCEAN 2.0 End Feed

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 o pLex Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- _ -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) {i%{:::}jﬁﬁ - rTon e —_— AR
ANGLES +- N
MATERIAL ) FINISH WEIGHT /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 (EE;E:]E 1 5 O O 2 2
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET 4 OFA REVC
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



